## HB1240 J.003

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Appropriations.

## HB23-1240 be amended as follows:

- Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, line 24, strike "\$98,136" and substitute
- 2 "\$72,267".
- 3 Page 8, line 27, strike "\$89,711" and substitute "\$64,382".
- 4 Page 9, line 1, strike "1.3 FTE" and substitute "0.9 FTE".
- 5 Page 9, line 2, strike "\$8,425" and substitute "\$7,885".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*

JBC: Jon Catlett x4386